

APCO-AFC Spectrum Management Division Licensing Services

351 N Williamson Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32114-1112 Phone: (386) 322-2500 Email: afcgeneral@apcointl.org

FEES EFFECTIVE March 2, 2023

The APCO Licensing Service offers full-service licensing with a staff experienced in application preparation and processing, FCC Universal Licensing Service policies and procedures, FCC licensing, knowledge of FCC Rules and Regulations, and the coordination process.

The fees charged by the APCO Licensing Service are for the preparation of an application for licensing by the FCC and **DO NOT** include coordination fees, which are charged separately.

FCC Form 601:

Main Form \$150

(Administrative data, certification statements, signature)

Each Schedule D \$125

(Station location information)

Schedule H \$7.00 for each frequency line - \$140 minimum

(Eligibility, Associated Call Signs, Control Points, Antenna Information, Frequency Information)

Special Temporary Authority (Recommended for expired licenses)	\$300	Assignment Authorization (Fee includes assignor and assignee submission	\$500 ns)
Schedule K (Required Notification for construction/buildout status)	\$125	Antenna Structure Registrations (ASR: (Register FAA information with the FCC)	s) \$300
Renewal Only (Renewal within 90 days prior to expiration)	\$125	License Cancellation	\$100
Renewal/Waiver (Renewal within 30 days after expiration; requires a waiver letter from	\$125 om licensee)	Petition For Reconsideration (PFR)	\$175
Administrative Updates (Bulk discount available if updating multiple call signs; contact APC	\$100 CO-AFC for quote)	Signal Booster Registration (\$100 for additional registrations requested at sa	\$200 ame time)

The APCO Licensing Service can prepare and submit your application for 800 MHz NPSPAC and 700 MHz frequencies through CAPRAD.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

APCO offers a 10% discount on licensing services for APCO members.

APCO Licensing Service will accept checks, purchase orders, credit card payments, or a signed and dated letter of intent.

Please make checks payable to APCO International, Inc.

APCO-AFC's Spectrum Management Division also offers various engineering services at competitive rates.

Refer to the AFC Spectrum Management web site for more information at www.apcoafc.org or call (386) 322-2500.

